

Market Announcement

16 April 2024

RPM Automotive Group Limited (ASX: RPM) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of RPM Automotive Group Limited ('RPM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of RPM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 18 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



RPM Automotive Group Ltd 1-7 Ausco Place Dandenong South, Vic 3175

ABN: 34 002 527 906

16 April 2024

Nicola Lombardi Compliance Officer, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Nicola

Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, RPM Automotive Group Limited (ASX:RPM) (Company) requests the granting of a trading halt for its securities pending an announcement by the Company in relation to a capital raising (Announcement).

It is requested that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 18 April 2024, or the Company releasing the Announcement.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted; and is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Authorised for release by the Board.

Yours faithfully RPM Automotive Group Limited

Wayne Kernaghan Company Secretary

















RPM Automotive Group Ltd 1-7 Ausco Place Dandenong South, Vic 3175

ABN: 34 002 527 906

Important Information and Disclaimer

RPM Automotive Group

RPM Automotive Group Limited is a leading player in the Australian Automotive Aftermarket, comprising a number of businesses involved in importing, wholesaling and retailing of tyres, mechanical repairs, motorsport apparel and safety equipment, niche manufacturing and a roadside assistance service for the transport industry. RPM owns brands, such as: RPM Racewear, Carline, Genie, Revolution Racegear, RPM Autoparts, Safety Dave, Max 4x4.

For further information, please visit: http://www.rpmgroup.net.au/

This announcement may contain forward-looking statements, which include all matters that are not historical facts. Without limitation, indications of, and guidance on, future earnings and financial positions and performance are examples of forward-looking statements.

Forward-looking statements, including projections or guidance on future earnings and estimates are provided as a general guide only and should not be relied upon as an indication or guarantee of future performance. No representation, warranty or assurance (express or implied) is given or made in relation to any forward-looking statement by any person (including RPM). In particular, no representations, warranty or assurance (express or implied) is given that the occurrence of the events expressed or implied in any forward-looking statements in this announcement will occur. Actual results, performance or achievement may vary materially from any projections and forward-looking statements and the assumptions on which those statements are based.













